The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved 
the appointment and remuneration of CMA Savari Muthu. I (M.No. FICWA  6716), Cost Auditor to 
conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2024 
as Rs. 1,75,000 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus out of pocket expenses and 
GST.  

Accordingly, ratification by the Members is being sought on the remuneration payable to the Cost 
Auditors for the financial year ending March 31, 2025 by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set out 
in Item No.